DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-938729

RPTT:\$2650.05 Rec:\$35.00 \$2,685.05 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

11/25/2019 02:09 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

APN: 1420-35-410-023

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY, LLC 212 ELKS POINT RD, STE 445 P.O. BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO: LYMAN J. STEWART 2604 SKYLINE DR MINDEN, NV 89423

ESCROW NO: 11000798-NF

RPTT \$2,650.05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Michael W. Gough and Debra E. Gough, husband and wife as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Lyman J. Stewart, an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Michael W. Gough Debra E. Gough	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on	20 2019
Michael W. Gough and Debra E. Gough Outable Notary Public (seal)	NATALIE FREY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Bugg's County No; 17-2786-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

Exhibit A

Lot 47 in Block D as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map FSM #94-04-01 for SKYLINE RANCH PHASE I filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on May 11, 2001 in Book 501, of Official Records, Page 3298 as Document No. <u>514006</u>.

APN: 1420-35-410-023



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)			
a.	1420-35-410-023	·		()	
b.				\ \	
С.				\ \	
₫.				\ \	
2.	Type of Property:			\ \	
a.	☐ Vacant Land	b. ✓ Sir	ngle Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONL	
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse		Plex	Book Page	•
е.	□ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆 Co	mm'I/Ind'I	Date of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆 Mo	bile Home	Notes:	
i.	Other	N. S.			7
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:		\$ 679,428.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	• •	ue of property)	5	<u> </u>
C.	Transfer Tax Value	•		\$ 679,428.00	-
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		\$ 2,650.05	-20072
4.	If Exemption Claimed			10 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Commerce
••		notion, per NF	RS 375.090, Section		
	b. Explain Reason fo			\	
	•	•			R. W. B. Company
5 .	Partial Interest: Percer	tage being tra	insferred: %		
The un	dersigned declares and	acknowledges	s, under penalty of	perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS	3
375.110), that the information pro	vided is corre	ct to the best of their	ir information and belief, and can be supported	t
by docu that dis:	imentation if called upon allowance of any claimed	rto substantiat Levemption o	e the information pr r other determination	rovided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree on of additional tax due, may result in a penalty	9
of 10%	of the tax due plus inter	est at 1% per	month. Pursuant to	o NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be	/ e
jointly a	nd severally liable for an	y additional ar	mount owed.		
Signat	ure M71e	*	Car	pacity & of buch.	
Signat	III		-	pacity	MIN.
Oignat				pacity	-
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	IFORMATION	/	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	•
Print N Gough	lame: Michael W. Goug	n and Debra E	. Print N	Name: Lyman J. Stewart	
Addre:	ss: 1731 Cromwell Ave	7-11	Addres	ss: 2604 Skyline Dr	_
City: (A		The state of the s	Minden	pps
State:	CA Zip: 93611	······································	State:	NV Zip: 89423	nws-
	COMPANYIDEDSC	N PEONEST	ING PECOPDING ((Required if not Seller or Buyer)	
Print N	lame: Signature Title Co	ompany LLC	, Escrow Escrow	w No.: 11000798-110-NF	
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road				HAT
-	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove,	******	* 1.5.350 Act and the State and Act and the State and Act and the State and Act and Ac	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	er.
			S FORM MAY BE F	RECORDED/MICROFILMED	44
7%					